PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shane M. Popp	05/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMP Logic Systems LLC
Street Address:	2804 Sixth Street
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12799097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)861-1780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-930-6051

Email: smp@smplogicsystems.com

Correspondent Name: SMP Logic Systems
Address Line 1: 2804 Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90405

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shane Popp

Total Attachments: 2

source=12-799079 - Assignment - Executed - 07-May-10#page1.tif

source=SMP Logic Systems - LLC Articles of Organization - 24-Aug-06#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12799

PATENT REEL: 024356 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **Shane M. Popp**, residing at 2804 Sixth Street, Santa Monica, California 90405; (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in MANUFACTURING EXECUTION SYSTEMS (MES), set forth in a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No.: 12/799,097, filed 15-April-2010 herewith; and

WHEREAS, SMP Logic Systems LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 2804 Sixth Street, Santa Monica, 90405 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignee, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignee are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignee hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignee will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acrs necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said application for Letters Patent.

Date

Shane M/Popp

2804 Sixth Street, Santa Monica, California 90405

PATENT REEL: 024356 FRAME: 0819



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

200626610605



AUG 2 4 2006

A AWA A A WALL Y			
A \$70.00 filing fee must accompany this form.			
IMPORTANT - Read instructions before completing this form.	This Space For Filing Use Only		
ENTITY NAME (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," "Ltd. Liability Co	,' or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C.")		
1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY			
SMP Logic Systems LLC			
PURPOSE (The following statement is required by statute and may not be altered.)			
2. THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT.			
INITIAL AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS. (If the agent is an individual, the agent completed. If the agent is a corporation, the agent must have on the with the California Section 1505 and item 3 must be completed (leave item 4 blank).	t must reside in California and both flems 3 and 4 must be retary of State a certificate pursuant to Corporations Code		
3. MAME OF INITIAL AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS			
Shane M. Popp			
4. IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF INITIAL AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFOR	NIA CITY STATE ZIP CODE		
2804 6th Street Santa N	fonica CA 90405		
MANAGEMENT (Check only one)			
5. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY:			
✓ ONE MANAGER			
MORE THAN ONE MANAGER			
ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MEMBER(S)			
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPORT OF THIS CERTIFICATE.	WATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE A PART		
EXECUTION			
7. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION I	S MY ACT AND DEED.		
	21-Aug-2006		
BIGNATURE OF ORGANIZER	2 t 74g72000 847E		
Shane M. Popp			
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ORGANIZER			
RETURN TO (Enter the name and the address of the person or firm to whom a copy of the f	sed document should be returned.)		
® NAME ∫Shane M. Popp	1		
FIRM			
ADDRESS 2808 6th Street			
CITY/STATE/ZIP [Santa Monica, CA 90405	j		
12.C-4 (REV 03/2008)	APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE		

PATENT REEL: 024356 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 05/08/2010